*
2
0
4
8
7
4
5

stated above, mean output power is 0.95 mW.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found on
the type identification plate on the tool. Make a note of
this data in your operating instructions and always refer
to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representative
or service department.
Type:
Generation: 01
Serial no.:
2 Description
2.1 Use of the product as directed
The DD-ST HCL is a cross laser that is used in conjunc-
tion with the DD‑HD 30, DD‑ST 150‑U, DD‑ST 160 and
DD‑ST 120 drill stands. When mounted on the corres-
ponding drill stand, the hole center laser pointer makes it
possible to quickly determine the exact center of a hole
to be drilled with the core drilling system. The DD-ST HCL
indicates the hole center correctly even when drilling at
an angle.
Depending on the Hilti core drilling machine and drill stand
used, the DD‑ST HCL must always be used in conjunction
with one of the following adapters: DD‑HD 30 adapter,
DD‑ST 150‑U/160 adapter or DD‑ST 120 adapter.
The magnet incorporated in the adapter makes it easy
to mount the hole center laser pointer on the drill stand
guide rail and to remove it after use.
Observe the information printed in the operating instruc-
tions concerning operation, care and maintenance.
To avoid the risk of injury, use only genuine Hilti tools and
accessories.
Modification of the tool is not permissible.
The tool and its ancillary equipment may present hazards
when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or when
used not as directed.
2.2 Features
The tool features a cross laser with a range of approx. 1
m. The range depends on the brightness of ambient light.
The tool switches itself off after 1 minute.
No provision has been made for battery replacement.
The tool is designed to achieve a battery life of 150 hours
at 20°C/68°F. If switched on for 1 minute per hole drilled,
approx. 9,000 hole center indications are thus possible,
depending on the ambient temperature.
2.3 Items supplied
1 Laser unit
1 Soft pouch
1 Operating instructions
en
9
Printed: 03.12.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5136541 / 000 / 01
3 Accessories, consumables
NOTE
The adapters listed ensure the right distance between the hole center laser pointer and the drill stand used.
Designation Short designation Description
Adapter DD‑ST HCL A‑120 For use with the DD‑ST 120 drill stand
Adapter DD‑ST HCL A‑150/160 For use with the DD‑ST 150‑U or
DD‑ST 160 drill stands
Adapter DD‑ST HCL A‑HD30 For use with the DD‑HD 30 drill stand
Laser visibility glasses PUA 60 For improved laser beam visibility un-
der difficult lighting conditions.
4 Technical data
Right of technical changes reserved.
Approx. range of the lines and intersection point 1 m
Accuracy at a distance of 200 mm from the base ma-
terial
± 1 mm
Laser class 2
Line width at a distance of 250 mm from the base ma-